

FORM P10-1594	RECORDATION F	04-06-2000	VETMENT OF COMMERCE latent and Trademark Office
7·2	RECORDATION F		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patehts and Trademerki	101307864	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	ELI JEB 29 PM 12: 4		y(les):
		Name: ESTRELLAMUNDO, LLC	
ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC.	OPRIFINANCE	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 123 N.W. 13TH Stre	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	; City: <u>Boos Reton</u> State: <u>Floris</u>	ie Zip: 31432
Corporation-State Florida Other	•	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Association	
		Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State Other Fiorida limited liability co	mpany
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other Corrective Filing - K	India delete Application Seriel	If sesignee is not domicited in the United 5 designation is stached: Yes No	
Nos. 74/612,344 and 74/612,346 Serial Nos. 75/612,344 and 75/61	Wild Lebigos aum vhhunganou.	(Designations must be a separate docume	nt from Assignment) 2. [7] Yes, [7] No
Execution Date: December 28.1		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	, [] 100 [] 100
4. Application number(s) or registr			
A. Trademark Application No.(s		B, Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/612,344	•	B. Iracernark regionation vo.(5)	
75/812,345			
	A - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
			2
Name and address of perconcerning document should be not approximately approximately and address.	arty to whom correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lile H. Deinard, Esq.		1	
Internal Address: Greenberg	reuria		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
		⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue		Authorized to be charged to de	enosit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and	i belief, the foregoing information is just	e and correct and any attached copy is a true	oopy of the original document
	. <i>U</i>		A
Lite to Comment	$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$	utl Deisand _	2.29-2000
Name of Person S	gning	Signature	Dete
		Total number of pages comprising cover	11
OMB No. 0651-0011			
		ch this portion	
Mai: documents to be		over sheet information to:	
(Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks	
1	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden report	ing for this sample cover	sheet is estimated to average	e about 30 minutes
per document to be	recorded, including time mploting and reviewing th	e sample cover sheet. Send	comments regarding
this burden estimate PK2-1000C, Washingto	to the U.S. Patent and Ton, D.C. 20231, and to	sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document is sample cover sheet. Send irademark Office, Office of In the Office of Management and C. 20503.	Budget, Paperwork

04/06/2000 BHENTEN 00000010 73512344 01 FC1441 02 FC1442

To the Honorable Commissioner o	08-18-199 10112070	ettabled briginal documents or cody tife ect.
ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC. ☐ Individual(a) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(a) of conveying party(lee) a	Association Limited Partnership	Internel Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 28, 1898	⊠ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherFloride limited liability semmeny If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registratio A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/612,333 75/612,338 75/612,335 75/612,336 75/612,336 75/612,340 75/612,337	75/612.342 75/612.343 74/612.344 74/612.345	B. Tredemark registration No.(s) tteched? □ Yes ☑ No
concerning document should be malle	to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lie H. Delnard, Esq. Internal Address: Greenberg Traudg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00
Street Address: 200 Park Avenue		☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and algnature

To the best of my knowledge a

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Name of Person Signing

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total numi

8. Deposit account number:

7

OMB No. 0651-0011

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10166

Do not detach this portion

01 FG:461 Mail documents to \$66.66 GP \ Do not detach this portion to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.





Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on January 14, 1999, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is L9900000232.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-ninth day of July, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0977

ARTICLES OF MERGER POTOCOCION OF ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

TEMPORARY NAME, LLC. A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY L99000000 232

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1108 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act") and Section 608.438 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act"), ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC., a Florida corporation ("Estrellamundo") and TEMPORARY NAME, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Survivor") adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Estrellamundo with and into the Survivor.

FIRST: The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger was adopted by all of the members of the Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Estrellamendo in accordance with the provisions of the Act on December 35, 1998 and the sole Managing Member of the Survivor in accordance with the provisions of the LLC Act on December 28, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed on 14 PH 2: 38 behalf of the parties hereto as of the all day of December, 1998.

ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC.

David Klein, President

TEMPORARY NAME, LLC

David Klein, Managing Member

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated December \$\frac{1}{28}\$, 1998, between ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC., a Florida corporation ("Estrellamundo"), and TEMPORARY NAME, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "LLC" or the "Surviving Corporation").

Estreliamundo and the LLC desire to effect the statutory merger of Estreliamundo with and into the LLC, with the LLC to survive such merger.

- 1. <u>Constituent Corporations</u>. Estrellamundo and the LLC shall be parties to the merger (the "Merger") of Estrellamundo with and into the LLC.
- 2. Terms and Conditions of Merger. Estrellamundo (the "Constituent Corporation") shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, be merged with and into the LLC, which shall continue to exist pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida. Upon the effective date of the Merger (as set forth in paragraph 7) (the "Effective Date"), the existence of the Constituent Corporation shall cease. On the Effective Date, the Surviving Corporation shall succeed to the title of all real estate and other property and shall assume the obligations of the Constituent Corporation.
- 3. Capital Stock: Conversion of Shares. Upon the Effective Date, the Estrellamentdo Common Stock presently issued and outstanding shall be retired. Upon the Effective Date, each certificate representing membership interests of the LLC shall for all purposes be deemed to evidence the ownership of the same number of membership interests of the LLC as are set forth in such certificate.
- 4. Articles of Organization. The Articles of Organization of the LCC as of the Effective Date shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida, except Article I shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is ESTRELLAMUNDO, LLC (the "Company")."
- 5. Regulations. The Regulations of the Surviving Corporation as of the Effective Date shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- 6. Managing Member. The managing member of the Surviving Corporation in office on the Effective Date shall continue to be the managing member of the Surviving Corporation.

- 7. Effective Date. The Merger shall become effective on the date (the "Effective Date") on which Articles of Merger have been filed with the Department of State of the State of Florida.
- 8. Amendment of Plan of Merger. The Board of Directors of Estreliamundo and the Managing Member of the LCC are authorized to amend this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the Effective Date.

ESTRELLAMUNDO, INC.

By: Double Problem

TEMPORARY NAME, LLC

By: Jcm.ly

JAN 14 PM 2: 38

EALG/VAD(STEDS/1001754Amg-011.DOC/12/1078

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/29/2000